504319521 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4366203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALF STEFFENS	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEFFEN KLEIN
Street Address:	WIELANDWEG 14
City:	SCHORNDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15316010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602756700

Email: hartforddocketing@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: OSCAR ROMERO
Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100143.00143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OSCAR ROMERO
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Romero/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=100143.00143 Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT 504319521 REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Dr. Ralf Steffans Abt-Fulrad-Str. 4 73728 Esslingen Germany

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention entitled:

COMPRESSION REFRIGERATION MACHINE HAVING A SPINDLE COMPRESSOR

	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; and
X	for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on <u>December 2, 2016</u> as Application Serial No. <u>15/316,010</u> ;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer a 15% interest in the patent application to:

Mr. Steffen Klein Wielandweg 14 73614 Schorndorf Germany

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), with Assignor retaining an 85% interest in the patent application, said assignment extending in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my s	signature on the date indicated
below:		
Signature of Inventor:	Kalf Steffer	April 12,2017
-	Dr. Ralf Steffens	(Date)
	1/	

ME1 24590818v.1

PATENT REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 04/13/2017